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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002876364 ATANU  MONDAL Male No  1  1 1 SC  4  394.00  470.00  557.00  641.00  717.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736297 RIYA  DAS Female No  2 2 UR  5  375.00  442.00  527.00  605.00  683.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742551 JAYED  HOSSAIN Male No  3 3 UR  5  345.00  410.00  488.00  561.00  626.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866381 JOY  PAUL Male No  4 4 UR  3  344.00  404.00  484.00  558.00  628.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803850 TASLIMA  NASRIN Female No  5 5 UR  2  341.00  397.00  488.00  558.00  622.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779991 SANGITA  MONDAL Female No  6 6 UR  3  341.00  396.00  476.00  551.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888791 RADHASHYAM  DUTTA Male No  7 7 UR  3  340.00  405.00  482.00  554.00  619.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887826 SUDIPTA  DAS Male No  8 8 UR  25  334.00  407.00  480.00  550.00  613.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855731 BIVASH  GARAIN Male No  9  1 9 OBC-B  3  331.00  391.00  469.00  539.00  601.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859103 SUBHASHIS  BHANDARI Male No  10  2 10 OBC-B  1  321.00  381.00  449.00  517.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867626 KALYAN  BANERJEE Male No  11 11 UR  2  307.00  365.00  433.00  496.00  556.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892421 TASLIMA  NASRIN Female No  12 12 UR  2  302.00  352.00  434.00  504.00  554.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002826855 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  13 13 UR  4  296.00  352.00  429.00  486.00  542.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915123 SATHI  BAYEN Female No  14  2 14 SC  1  295.00  345.00  421.00  486.00  540.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923083 RAJYADHAR  DAS Male No  15  3 15 SC  3  288.00  346.00  412.00  470.00  523.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885739 MANASHI  MONDAL Female No  16 16 UR  7  283.00  348.00  413.00  464.00  515.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735587 SIMA  SUTRADHAR Female No  17 17 UR  3  275.00  333.00  393.00  451.00  505.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815313 SARMILA  DAS Female No  18  4 18 SC  1  275.00  318.00  382.00  442.00  499.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715994 TITHI  BHANDARI Female No  19  3 19 OBC-B  3  269.00  324.00  380.00  435.00  487.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926409 SOMNATH  GARAI Male No  20  4 20 OBC-B  3  264.00  312.00  382.00  432.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932885 TARIKUL  AZIZ Male No  21 21 UR  4  262.00  307.00  367.00  425.00  479.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879752 RANA  FULMALI Male No  22  5 22 SC  3  261.00  311.00  368.00  421.00  472.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716830 BRISTY  BHANDARI Female No  23  5 23 OBC-B  3  261.00  307.00  372.00  422.00  472.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900883 MD SEKENDAR HOSSAIN Male No  24 24 UR  4  260.00  308.00  383.00  431.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712691 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  25 25 UR  4  257.00  305.00  365.00  420.00  468.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922276 GURUCHORON  DAS Male No  26  6 26 SC  3  254.00  307.00  360.00  413.00  464.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780577 JYOTIRMOY  GHOSH Male No  27 27 UR  3  248.00  294.00  351.00  401.00  449.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881380 MD WASHIM JAFAR Male No  28  1 28 OBC-A  4  248.00  293.00  347.00  398.00  448.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930768 RIYA  PRASAD Female No  29 29 UR  3  245.00  301.00  357.00  402.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893741 MOINAK KRISHNA BAGCHI Male No  30 30 UR  3  242.00  286.00  350.00  396.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782099 NABANITA  SARKAR Female No  31 31 UR  3  238.00  282.00  337.00  385.00  431.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819181 SAMIM  SK Male No  32 32 UR  3  236.00  280.00  330.00  380.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803190 PRIYA  BAYEN Female No  33  7 33 SC  5  232.00  276.00  332.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929743 NIYAMOT  MOLLICK Male No  34 34 UR  4  231.00  275.00  330.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921883 TUFAN  DAS Male No  35  8 35 SC  1  227.00  271.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730413 JYOTI  KONAI Female No  35  8 36 SC  3  227.00  271.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002908294 MALI  MONDAL Female No  36 37 UR  2  224.00  268.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877721 RAJANI  KHATUN Female No  37 38 UR  4  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919746 SERINA  SULTANA Female No  37  2 39 OBC-A  1  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802256 SANCHITA  SAHANI Female Yes  38 40 UR  5  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901127 MD USMAN GANI Male No  39 41 UR  4  219.00  262.00  308.00  352.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931257 SHAKHAWAT  HOSSAIN Male No  40 42 UR  4  210.00  252.00  294.00  336.00  378.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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A002881380 MD WASHIM JAFAR Male No  28  1 1 OBC-A  4  248.00  293.00  347.00  398.00  448.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919746 SERINA  SULTANA Female No  37  2 2 OBC-A  1  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002855731 BIVASH  GARAIN Male No  9  1 1 OBC-B  3  331.00  391.00  469.00  539.00  601.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859103 SUBHASHIS  BHANDARI Male No  10  2 2 OBC-B  1  321.00  381.00  449.00  517.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715994 TITHI  BHANDARI Female No  19  3 3 OBC-B  3  269.00  324.00  380.00  435.00  487.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926409 SOMNATH  GARAI Male No  20  4 4 OBC-B  3  264.00  312.00  382.00  432.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716830 BRISTY  BHANDARI Female No  23  5 5 OBC-B  3  261.00  307.00  372.00  422.00  472.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002876364 ATANU  MONDAL Male No  1  1 1 SC  4  394.00  470.00  557.00  641.00  717.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915123 SATHI  BAYEN Female No  14  2 2 SC  1  295.00  345.00  421.00  486.00  540.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923083 RAJYADHAR  DAS Male No  15  3 3 SC  3  288.00  346.00  412.00  470.00  523.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815313 SARMILA  DAS Female No  18  4 4 SC  1  275.00  318.00  382.00  442.00  499.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879752 RANA  FULMALI Male No  22  5 5 SC  3  261.00  311.00  368.00  421.00  472.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922276 GURUCHORON  DAS Male No  26  6 6 SC  3  254.00  307.00  360.00  413.00  464.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803190 PRIYA  BAYEN Female No  33  7 7 SC  5  232.00  276.00  332.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921883 TUFAN  DAS Male No  35  8 8 SC  1  227.00  271.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730413 JYOTI  KONAI Female No  35  8 9 SC  3  227.00  271.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


